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FLAT DISTRUBUTION AFFIDAVIT

#Fhis is in reference to the Project “Infinite Siddhi” situated on Plot No
p-C Sector 13, Ulwe, TaI. Panvel, Dist. Raigad - 410206. Herein
-mentioned below as per the commencement Certificate bearing number
$'#IDCO/BP-15456/TPC)(NM & K)/2017/12776. In Annexure '1’ is the
floor-wise bifurcation of the total number of commercial shops/ Offices
%nd Flats. Followed by all sharing bifurcation, which is allotted to M/S.
8INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP (the Promoter). And allotted to
;M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD (the Co-Promoter).
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Subsequently in Annexure '2’ is proposed as per Final Commencement
Certificate (for entire G+7 building and not partial) is the floor-wise
bifurcation of the total number of commercial shops/ Offices and Flats.
Followed by all sharing bifurcation, which is allotted to M/S. INFINITE
ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP (the Promoter). And allotted to M/S.
VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD (the Co-Promoter).

S.R.NO

1

1

2

8

PLOT NO.- C-2 SECTOR-1 3 ULWE

FLOOR

GROUND FLOOR

SHOP NO-1

SHOP NO-2

SHOP NO-3

SHOP N04

SHOP NO-5

FIRST FLOOR

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

SECOND FLOOR

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

ANNEXURE- 1

AREA DISTRIBUTION REMARK

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. INFINITE ASSFrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUriCALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

Mrs. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASsrrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S, INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrrICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD



ANN©XURE- 2

S.R.NO

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

FLOOR

GROUND FLOOR

SHOP NO-1

SHOP NO-2

SHOP NO-3

SHOP NOd

FIRST FLOOR- Comm

OFFICE NO-1

OFFICE NO-2

OFFICE NO-3

OFFICE N04

FIRST FLOOR- Resi

101

102

FITNESS CENTER - 3

104

SECOND FLOOR

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

Third Floor

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

Fourth Floor

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

Fifth Floor

501

502

PLOT NO.- C-2 SECTOR-13 ULWE

AREA DISTRIBUTION REMARK

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrrICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrrICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. VRISHA PFiARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

NIL

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

SOCIETY USE

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSFrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASsrrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP
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hM/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSFrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASsrrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASsrrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

Surrender Area from M/S
VRISHA

PHARMACEUTICALS
PVt LTD to M/S

INFINITE ASSErs ULWE
REALTY LLP Against

Agreed Expenses

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASsrrs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. iNFiNiTEASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrrICALS Pvr. LTD
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M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

i dsa bds.}VRISHA,RHARMACELrrICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

503

504

505

506-o’;} p+$1
507

508

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSErs ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

Mrs. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

Seventh Floor

701

702

703

704

,705 ,

706

707

708

M/S. VRISHA PHARMAeELrriQALS Pvr.:LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrrICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrriCALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACELrrICALS Pvr. LTD

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS Pvr. LTD

;' ; I : I '/[ } '.-;';

Subsequently any difference of area in the above mentioned residential
and commercial units shall be discussed and settled mutually between
M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP (the Promoter). And M/S.
VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD (the Co-Promoter).

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED BY

THE WITHIN NAMED THE PROMOTER

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

(The Promoter).

Through its Partner

1 ) MR. KRISHNA YASHAVANT SALUNKFTg NnHmE ASsn:W RULW up
dAy– r

()M I? ; ; . It .

hrlKnBnE ASsrrsuLwtREAt7y LLP

a)gb2) MR. NAMDEO GOVIND MORE,

ParBWt

/



3) M/S.INFINITE ASSETS PROPERTY DEVELOPERS LLP.

Through its partners

a) MR.MIHIR MUKESH SHAH , FOr IngnHb'@ M©DB:--t:TH LD

\§}#- Partn©l
b) M/S. SYNERGY LIFESPACES LLP Throudh its

Partners

b.1) MR. NIKET KHUSHAL RAMBHIYA
For SYNERG :seAPES LLP

/'

b.2) MR. AMEESH NA
Partner

CHHEDA.
For SYNERGY LtFESeAPES LLP

AYwdC, ,hI,A)
Partner

b.3) MR. ARYAN CHHEDA SHAH,

•

For SYNERGY LiFESeAPES LLP

In The Presence of

1)XNM, I t2)qUaD Partner

2) eU.;i B .-~$aridQdkb„. d'@lndQdkbT

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED BY

THE WITHIN NAMED CO -PROMOTER

M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD

(The Co-Promoter).

Through its Director

“"’"'";""'”WT':'=:'’*':'““:’'
DIRECTOR

In The Presence of

1)

2) in.r.
hr s\d ,Hhi I d

Rya“\dvd And, lfUn
]\Viii B'a }] #?j 438

S :

+Y

Vf:+ +'

Il j& }q 3 V/jg &l !aBI. :Y:

1 3 AUG 202P

I:/SIP:::
Bock '.'-


