

## **FLAT DISTRUBUTION AFFIDAVIT**

श्रीम. एस. एस. चव्हाण

This is in reference to the Project "Infinite Siddhi" situated on Plot No 2-C Sector 13, Ulwe, Tal. Panvel, Dist. Raigad - 410206. Herein mentioned below as per the commencement Certificate bearing number CIDCO/BP-15456/TPO(NM & K)/2017/12776. In Annexure '1' is the floor-wise bifurcation of the total number of commercial shops/ Offices and Flats. Followed by all sharing bifurcation, which is allotted to M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP (the Promoter). And allotted to M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD (the Co-Promoter).

मुशंक विकता **घेणा-क्रिये राही** मुशंक विकोष क्षेत्रकाण वता : घर*ा के क्षेत्र ८००*००२०

गुडाँक विकेत्याची सही इंडियंन ऑडब्सीकेडम् मल्टि सेट मॉल्ट पर्यम् की-ऑगरेटिक सोजमुबरी लि

प्रशास हो : ८००००२० हाई चोर्ट, ब्रम्फर्टेशन विदेखेंग, तळ मजला, गाला **ड्रिंग वस्काराय गायकवाड** हाई कोर्ट, ब्रम्फर्टेशन विदेखेंग, तळ मजला, गाला **ड्रिंग वस्काराय गायकवाड** 

प्रकार केंग वार्ष्ट्रीत प्रतिकें। / मालागास प्रेर प्रीक्षण्ड सादा कार्यसाँचे पूर्वेष वर्ष प्राणी आवारताव्यता पार्ट्स ( शासन आहेश दि. ०१/०७/२००४ अनुसार ) प्रदा कारणालाई प्रयोगी पुस्तिक खेर्ची केंद्रा त्यांनी त्वाच कारणासांचे पुढ़ोक खेरेंद्रे केंद्रभाषासूत्र ६ भीहत्यात प्राप्ति वेषणातादक आहे.

2 AUG 2021



Mary ...

Subsequently In Annexure '2' is proposed as per Final Commencement Certificate (for entire G+7 building and not partial) is the floor-wise bifurcation of the total number of commercial shops/ Offices and Flats. Followed by all sharing bifurcation, which is allotted to M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP (the Promoter). And allotted to M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD (the Co-Promoter).

ANNEXURE- 1		
PLOT NO C-2 SECTOR-13 ULWE		

S.R.N0	FLOOR	AREA DISTRIBUTION	REMARK
	GROUND FLOOR		
1	SHOP NO-1	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
2	SHOP NO-2	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
3	SHOP NO-3	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
4	SHOP NO-4	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
5	SHOP NO-5	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
	FIRST FLOOR		
1	101	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
2	102	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
3	103	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
4	104	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
5	105	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
6	106	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
7	107	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
8	108	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
	SECOND FLOOR		
1	201	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	FAR
2	202	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	Set David
3	203	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	Clarific and the control of the cont
4	204	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
5	205	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
6	206	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	DATE:
7	207	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
8	208	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	134

## ANNEXURE- 2 PLOT NO.- C-2 SECTOR-13 ULWE

S.R.NO	FLOOR	AREA DISTRIBUTION	REMARK
	CROUND ELOOP		
	GROUND FLOOR	M/C V/DICUA DUADMAOCUTICAL C DVT LTD	
1	SHOP NO-1	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
2	SHOP NO-2	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
3	SHOP NO-3	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF
4	SHOP NO-4	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
	FIRST FLOOR- Comm		
1	OFFICE NO-1	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
2	OFFICE NO-2	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	Can Strain F
3	OFFICE NO-3	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	X I Grant The Res
4	OFFICE NO-4	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	Ede the
	FIRST FLOOR- Resi		
1	101	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
2	102	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
3	FITNESS CENTER - 3	NIL	SOCIETY USE
4	104	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	Section 2.
	SECOND FLOOR		
1	201	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
2	202	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
3	203	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
4	204	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
5	205	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	100
6	206	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	1 3
7	207	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	7 8 8 8
8	208	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	10 9 3
	Third Floor		1/1/3
1	301	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	N/N/
2	302	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	100
3	303	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	Surrender Area from M/S
4	304	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS
5	305	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	PVT. LTD to M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULW
6	306	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	REALTY LLP Against
7	307	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	Agreed Expenses
8	308	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
· ·	Fourth Floor		
1	401	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
2	402	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	# P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
3	403	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
4	404	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
5	405	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
6	406	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
7	407	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
8	408	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
J	Fifth Floor		
1	501	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
2	502	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	

	502	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
3	503	0 7 7 100 0111	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
4	504	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
5	505	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
6	1) are 506 of mag	2002 M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	10 h & he
7	507	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
3	508	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
	Sixth Floor		
1	601	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
2	602	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	reman, L
3	603	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	matreda. P
4	604	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
5	605	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
6	606	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	
7	607	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	Tile 2
8	608	M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP	16 (2.1)
	Seventh Floor		
1	701	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD	For SYV
2	702	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
3	703	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
4	704	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
5113	SYNERGY 2075 ESCAPE	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	THAT CO.
6	706	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	witte:
7	707	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	
8	708	M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD	4 (1



Subsequently any difference of area in the above mentioned residential and commercial units shall be discussed and settled mutually between M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP (the Promoter). And M/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD (the Co-Promoter).

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED BY
THE WITHIN NAMED THE PROMOTER

M/S. INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP (The Promoter).

Through its Partner

FOR INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

1) MR. KRISHNA YASHAVANT SALUNKHE,

For INFINITE ASSETS ULWE REALTY LLP

2) MR. NAMDEO GOVIND MORE,

Partner

Pariner

3	B) M/S.INFINITE ASSETS PROPERTY DEVELOPERS LLP.
1	Through its partners
8	a) MR.MIHIR MUKESH SHAH, For Infinite Assets Property Developers LLP
t	o) M/S. SYNERGY LIFESPACES LLP Through its
F	Partners Paul 1924 - S. T. Pau
t i	Partner
į į	D.2) MR. AMEESH NAVIN
	CHHEDA, For SYNERGY LIFESCAPES LLP
	Annesh chheda
t	Partner  D.3) MR. ARYAN CHHEDA SHAH,  For SYNERGY LIFES CAPES LLP
	n The Presence of
1	1) ANANT BHUNAD Partner
2	2) Sunil s. Mandarker. Candarker
P. And Mis.	SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED BY
19	THE WITHIN NAMED CO -PROMOTER
	W/S. VRISHA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD
(	The Co-Promoter).
	Through its Director
N	MR. JAGDISH M. VOINA PROEUTICALS FVT. LTD.
	n The Presence of
	A THE PARTY OF THE
2	1) Mr. Swærnil Belan <u>Sselan</u> 2) Mr. Rajendra Anant Apandkar Rajendra
CWE REALTY LLP	U 27922A STINISKI 103
ATLANTA	S. M. H. ZAIDI STEER BLANT ON THE METALLE ASSETS BLANE ASSET BLANE
	Government of India  S.M.H. ZAID  W. Communication  Mumbai & Thane Dist  13 AUG 2024
Partner	
	NOTED & REGISTERED
	Sr. No. J. Page No
	Book No. M. M. Date